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June 22, 2015
VIA EMAIL

TO:

CC:

Re:

The Honorable Mike Bonin, Councilmember, 11t District of City of Los
Angeles councilmember.bonin@Ilacity.org

The Honorable Paul Koretz, Councilmember, 5% District of City of Los
Angeles paul.koretz@lacity.org

The Honorable Filipe Fuentes, Councilmember, 7™ District of City of Los
Angeles councilmember.fuentes@lacity.org

The Honorable Bob Blumenfield, Councilmember, 3™ District of City of Los
Angeles councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org

The Honorable Tom LaBonge, Councilmember, 4" District of City of Los
Angeles councilmember.Labonge@Ilacity.org

The Honorable Jose Huizar, Councilmember, 14™ District of City of Los
Angeles councilmember.huizar@lacity.org

Marcie Edwards, General Manager, Los Angeles Department of Water and
Power Marcie.Edwards@ladwp.com

Adam Lid Adam.Lid@lacity.org
Andy Shrader andy.shrader@Ilacity.org
Len Nguyen len.nguyen@lIlacity.org

Council File 14-0078-S5 (utilizing recycled water
from Hyperion Treatment Plant)

At its June, 2015 meeting, the Mar Vista Community Council unanimously
passed the following policy motion:

The Mar Vista Community Council supports the motion presented by
Councilmembers Mike Bonin and Paul Koretz (Attachment A: Council
File 14-00078-S5) directing the Department of Sanitation report on
possibilities to utilize recycled water from Hyperion Treatment Plant as
a local and regional resource.

The Donald C. Tillman Water Reclamation Plant in the San Fernando
Valley furnishes reclaimed water to many users. The Hyperion Plant
treats the water to a high standard and then pumps it into Santa
Monica Bay. In this time of long-term drought, when some are talking
about desalinization, this is inexplicable.

Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Koontz, Chair
Mar Vista Community Council



